
Apr-25 Working Days-16

Tuesday, 1 April, 2025 Thursday, 1 May, 2025

Wednesday, 2 April, 2025 Friday, 2 May, 2025

Thursday, 3 April, 2025 Saturday, 3 May, 2025

Friday, 4 April, 2025 Sunday, 4 May, 2025

Saturday, 5 April, 2025 BABU JAGJIVAN RAM'S BIRTHDAY Monday, 5 May, 2025

Sunday, 6 April, 2025 SREE RAMA NAVAMI Tuesday, 6 May, 2025

Monday, 7 April, 2025 Wednesday, 7 May, 2025

Tuesday, 8 April, 2025 Thursday, 8 May, 2025

Wednesday, 9 April, 2025 Friday, 9 May, 2025

Thursday, 10 April, 2025 Saturday, 10 May, 2025

Friday, 11 April, 2025 Sunday, 11 May, 2025

Saturday, 12 April, 2025 Monday, 12 May, 2025

Sunday, 13 April, 2025 Tuesday, 13 May, 2025

Monday, 14 April, 2025 Wednesday, 14 May, 2025

Tuesday, 15 April, 2025 Thursday, 15 May, 2025

Wednesday, 16 April, 2025 PERIODIC TEST -I COMMENCE FOR CLASS X Friday, 16 May, 2025

Thursday, 17 April, 2025 Saturday, 17 May, 2025

Friday, 18 April, 2025 Sunday, 18 May, 2025

Saturday, 19 April, 2025 Monday, 19 May, 2025

Sunday, 20 April, 2025 Tuesday, 20 May, 2025

Monday, 21 April, 2025 Wednesday, 21 May, 2025

Tuesday, 22 April, 2025 PERIODIC TEST -I ENDS FOR CLASS X Thursday, 22 May, 2025

Wednesday, 23 April, 2025 SCHOOLS CLOSES FOR SUMMER VACATION Friday, 23 May, 2025

Thursday, 24 April, 2025 Saturday, 24 May, 2025

Friday, 25 April, 2025 Sunday, 25 May, 2025

Saturday, 26 April, 2025 Monday, 26 May, 2025

Sunday, 27 April, 2025 Tuesday, 27 May, 2025

Monday, 28 April, 2025 Wednesday, 28 May, 2025

Tuesday, 29 April, 2025 Thursday, 29 May, 2025

Wednesday, 30 April, 2025 Friday, 30 May, 2025

Saturday, 31 May, 2025

May-25
RIDGE SCHOOL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26



RIDGE SCHOOL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26
Jun-25 Working Days-16 Jul-25 Working Days-26

Sunday, 1 June, 2025 Tuesday, 1 July, 2025

Monday, 2 June, 2025 Wednesday, 2 July, 2025

Tuesday, 3 June, 2025 Thursday, 3 July, 2025

Wednesday, 4 June, 2025 Friday, 4 July, 2025

Thursday, 5 June, 2025 Saturday, 5 July, 2025

Friday, 6 June, 2025 Sunday, 6 July, 2025

Saturday, 7 June, 2025 Monday, 7 July, 2025

Sunday, 8 June, 2025 EID UL ADHA Tuesday, 8 July, 2025

Monday, 9 June, 2025 Wednesday, 9 July, 2025

Tuesday, 10 June, 2025 Thursday, 10 July, 2025

Wednesday, 11 June, 2025 Friday, 11 July, 2025

Thursday, 12 June, 2025
SCHOOL REOPENS AFTER 

SUMMER VACATION
Saturday, 12 July, 2025 SECOND SATURDAY

Friday, 13 June, 2025 Sunday, 13 July, 2025

Saturday, 14 June, 2025 Monday, 14 July, 2025

Sunday, 15 June, 2025 Tuesday, 15 July, 2025

Monday, 16 June, 2025 Wednesday, 16 July, 2025 PERIODIC TEST-I COMMENCE FOR CLASS IX

Tuesday, 17 June, 2025 Thursday, 17 July, 2025

Wednesday, 18 June, 2025 Friday, 18 July, 2025

Thursday, 19 June, 2025 Saturday, 19 July, 2025

Friday, 20 June, 2025 Sunday, 20 July, 2025

Saturday, 21 June, 2025 Monday, 21 July, 2025

Sunday, 22 June, 2025 Tuesday, 22 July, 2025 PERIODIC TEST-I END FOR CLASS IX

Monday, 23 June, 2025 Wednesday, 23 July, 2025

Tuesday, 24 June, 2025 Thursday, 24 July, 2025

Wednesday, 25 June, 2025 Friday, 25 July, 2025

Thursday, 26 June, 2025 Saturday, 26 July, 2025

Friday, 27 June, 2025 Sunday, 27 July, 2025

Saturday, 28 June, 2025 Monday, 28 July, 2025

Sunday, 29 June, 2025 Tuesday, 29 July, 2025

Monday, 30 June, 2025 Wednesday, 30 July, 2025

Thursday, 31 July, 2025



RIDGE SCHOOL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26

Aug-25 Working Days-23 Sep-25 Working Days-18

Friday, 1 August, 2025 Monday, 1 September, 2025

Saturday, 2 August, 2025 Tuesday, 2 September, 2025

Sunday, 3 August, 2025 Wednesday, 3 September, 2025

Monday, 4 August, 2025 Thursday, 4 September, 2025

Tuesday, 5 August, 2025 Friday, 5 September, 2025 TEACHERS' DAY CELEBRATIONS/MILAD-UN-NABI

Wednesday, 6 August, 2025 PERODIC TEST-1 COMMENCE FOR CLASSES I TO VIII Saturday, 6 September, 2025

Thursday, 7 August, 2025 Sunday, 7 September, 2025

Friday, 8 August, 2025 Monday, 8 September, 2025

Saturday, 9 August, 2025 Tuesday, 9 September, 2025 PERIODIC TEST-2 COMMENCE FOR CLASS IX & X

Sunday, 10 August, 2025 Wednesday, 10 September, 2025

Monday, 11 August, 2025 Thursday, 11 September, 2025

Tuesday, 12 August, 2025 PERODIC TEST-1 ENDS FOR CLASSES I TO VIII Friday, 12 September, 2025

Wednesday, 13 August, 2025 Saturday, 13 September, 2025

Thursday, 14 August, 2025 Sunday, 14 September, 2025

Friday, 15 August, 2025 INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATIONS Monday, 15 September, 2025

Saturday, 16 August, 2025 SRI KRISHNASHTAMI Tuesday, 16 September, 2025

Sunday, 17 August, 2025 Wednesday, 17 September, 2025

Monday, 18 August, 2025 Thursday, 18 September, 2025

Tuesday, 19 August, 2025 Friday, 19 September, 2025

Wednesday, 20 August, 2025 Saturday, 20 September, 2025 PERIODIC TEST-2 ENDS FOR CLASS IX & X

Thursday, 21 August, 2025 Sunday, 21 September, 2025

Friday, 22 August, 2025 Monday, 22 September, 2025 DASARA VACATION BEGINS

Saturday, 23 August, 2025 Tuesday, 23 September, 2025

Sunday, 24 August, 2025 Wednesday, 24 September, 2025

Monday, 25 August, 2025 Thursday, 25 September, 2025
Tuesday, 26 August, 2025 Friday, 26 September, 2025

Wednesday, 27 August, 2025 VINAYAKA CHAVITHI Saturday, 27 September, 2025

Thursday, 28 August, 2025 Sunday, 28 September, 2025

Friday, 29 August, 2025 Monday, 29 September, 2025

Saturday, 30 August, 2025 Tuesday, 30 September, 2025

Sunday, 31 August, 2025



RIDGE SCHOOL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26
Oct-25 Working Days-22 Nov-25 Working Days-24

Wednesday, 1 October, 2025 Saturday, 1 November, 2025

Thursday, 2 October, 2025 MAHATMA GANDHI JAYANTHI Sunday, 2 November, 2025

Friday, 3 October, 2025 Monday, 3 November, 2025

Saturday, 4 October, 2025 DASARA VACATION ENDS Tuesday, 4 November, 2025 TEST SERIES -1 COMMENCE FOR CLASS X

Sunday, 5 October, 2025 Wednesday, 5 November, 2025
Monday, 6 October, 2025 SCHOOL REOPENS AFTER DASARA VACATION Thursday, 6 November, 2025

Tuesday, 7 October, 2025 Friday, 7 November, 2025

Wednesday, 8 October, 2025
HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION COMMENCE FOR CLASSES I 

TO VIII
Saturday, 8 November, 2025

Thursday, 9 October, 2025 Sunday, 9 November, 2025

Friday, 10 October, 2025 Monday, 10 November, 2025

Saturday, 11 October, 2025 Tuesday, 11 November, 2025 TEST SERIES -1 ENDS FOR CLASS X

Sunday, 12 October, 2025 Wednesday, 12 November, 2025

Monday, 13 October, 2025 Thursday, 13 November, 2025

Tuesday, 14 October, 2025 Friday, 14 November, 2025 CHILDREN'S DAY (INTERNAL)

Wednesday, 15 October, 2025 Saturday, 15 November, 2025

Thursday, 16 October, 2025 Sunday, 16 November, 2025

Friday, 17 October, 2025 Monday, 17 November, 2025

Saturday, 18 October, 2025
HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ENDS FOR 

CLASSES I TO VIII
Tuesday, 18 November, 2025

Sunday, 19 October, 2025 DEEPAVALI Wednesday, 19 November, 2025

Monday, 20 October, 2025 Thursday, 20 November, 2025

Tuesday, 21 October, 2025 Friday, 21 November, 2025

Wednesday, 22 October, 2025 Saturday, 22 November, 2025

Thursday, 23 October, 2025 Sunday, 23 November, 2025

Friday, 24 October, 2025 Monday, 24 November, 2025

Saturday, 25 October, 2025 Tuesday, 25 November, 2025

Sunday, 26 October, 2025 Wednesday, 26 November, 2025 TEST SERIES-2 COMMENCE FOR CLASS X

Monday, 27 October, 2025 Thursday, 27 November, 2025

Tuesday, 28 October, 2025 Friday, 28 November, 2025

Wednesday, 29 October, 2025 Saturday, 29 November, 2025

Thursday, 30 October, 2025 Sunday, 30 November, 2025

Friday, 31 October, 2025



RIDGE SCHOOL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26
Dec-25 Working Days-26 Jan-26 Working Days-18

Monday, 1 December, 2025 Thursday, 1 January, 2026 NEW YEAR DAY

Tuesday, 2 December, 2025 Friday, 2 January, 2026

Wednesday, 3 December, 2025 Saturday, 3 January, 2026 PRE BOARD-1 COMMENCE FOR CLASS X
Thursday, 4 December, 2025 Sunday, 4 January, 2026

Friday, 5 December, 2025 Monday, 5 January, 2026
Saturday, 6 December, 2025 Tuesday, 6 January, 2026
Sunday, 7 December, 2025 Wednesday, 7 January, 2026
Monday, 8 December, 2025 Thursday, 8 January, 2026

Tuesday, 9 December, 2025 TEST SERIES-2 END FOR CLASS X Friday, 9 January, 2026

Wednesday, 10 December, 2025 Saturday, 10 January, 2026 PONGAL VACATION BEGINS FOR CLASSES I TO IX

Thursday, 11 December, 2025 MCQ'S SERIES-1 COMMENCE FOR CLASS X Sunday, 11 January, 2026

Friday, 12 December, 2025 Monday, 12 January, 2026 PRE BOARD-1 ENDS FOR CLASS X

Saturday, 13 December, 2025 Tuesday, 13 January, 2026 PONGAL VACATION BEGINS FOR CLASS X

Sunday, 14 December, 2025 Wednesday, 14 January, 2026

Monday, 15 December, 2025
PERIODIC TEST-2 COMMENCE FOR CLASSES I TO VIII

PERIODIC TEST-3 COMMENCE FOR CLASS IX Thursday, 15 January, 2026

Tuesday, 16 December, 2025 MCQ'S SERIES-1 ENDS FOR CLASS X Friday, 16 January, 2026

Wednesday, 17 December, 2025 Saturday, 17 January, 2026

Thursday, 18 December, 2025 TEST SERIES-3 COMMENCE FOR CLASS X Sunday, 18 January, 2026 PONGAL VACATION ENDS

Friday, 19 December, 2025 Monday, 19 January, 2026 SCHOOL REOPENS AFTER PONGAL VACATION

Saturday, 20 December, 2025
PERIODIC TEST-2 ENDS FOR CLASSES I TO VIII

PERIODIC TEST-3 ENDS FOR CLASS IX
Tuesday, 20 January, 2026

MCQ'S SERIES-2 COMMENCE FOR CLASS X

Sunday, 21 December, 2025 Wednesday, 21 January, 2026

Monday, 22 December, 2025 Thursday, 22 January, 2026

Tuesday, 23 December, 2025 Friday, 23 January, 2026

Wednesday, 24 December, 2025 Saturday, 24 January, 2026 MCQ'S SERIES-2 ENDS FOR CLASS X

Thursday, 25 December, 2025 CHRISTMAS Sunday, 25 January, 2026

Friday, 26 December, 2025 Monday, 26 January, 2026 REPUBLIC DAY

Saturday, 27 December, 2025 Tuesday, 27 January, 2026

Sunday, 28 December, 2025 Wednesday, 28 January, 2026 PRE BOARD-2 COMMENCE FOR CLASS X

Monday, 29 December, 2025 Thursday, 29 January, 2026 ANNUAL EXAMINATION COMMENCE FOR CLASS IX

Tuesday, 30 December, 2025 TEST SERIES-3 ENDS FOR CLASS X Friday, 30 January, 2026

Wednesday, 31 December, 2025 Saturday, 31 January, 2026



RIDGE SCHOOL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26

Feb-26 Working Days-22 Mar-26 Working Days-14

Sunday, 1 February, 2026 Sunday, 1 March, 2026

Monday, 2 February, 2026 Monday, 2 March, 2026

Tuesday, 3 February, 2026 Tuesday, 3 March, 2026

Wednesday, 4 February, 2026 Wednesday, 4 March, 2026 HOLI

Thursday, 5 February, 2026 Thursday, 5 March, 2026

Friday, 6 February, 2026 PRE BOARD-2 ENDS FOR CLASS X Friday, 6 March, 2026

Saturday, 7 February, 2026 Saturday, 7 March, 2026
ANNUAL EXAMINATION COMMENCES FOR 

CLASSES I TO VIII

Sunday, 8 February, 2026 Sunday, 8 March, 2026

Monday, 9 February, 2026 Monday, 9 March, 2026

Tuesday, 10 February, 2026 ANNUAL EXAMINATION ENDS FOR CLASS IX Tuesday, 10 March, 2026

Wednesday, 11 February, 2026 Wednesday, 11 March, 2026

Thursday, 12 February, 2026 Thursday, 12 March, 2026

Friday, 13 February, 2026 Friday, 13 March, 2026

Saturday, 14 February, 2026 Saturday, 14 March, 2026

Sunday, 15 February, 2026 MAHA SHIVARATRI Sunday, 15 March, 2026

Monday, 16 February, 2026 Monday, 16 March, 2026

Tuesday, 17 February, 2026 Tuesday, 17 March, 2026

Wednesday, 18 February, 2026 Wednesday, 18 March, 2026
ANNUAL EXAMINATION ENDS FOR 

CLASSES I TO VIII

Thursday, 19 February, 2026 Thursday, 19 March, 2026

Friday, 20 February, 2026 Friday, 20 March, 2026 UGADI/EID UL FITR

Saturday, 21 February, 2026 Saturday, 21 March, 2026

Sunday, 22 February, 2026 Sunday, 22 March, 2026

Monday, 23 February, 2026 Monday, 23 March, 2026

Tuesday, 24 February, 2026 Tuesday, 24 March, 2026

Wednesday, 25 February, 2026 Wednesday, 25 March, 2026

Thursday, 26 February, 2026 Thursday, 26 March, 2026
Friday, 27 February, 2026 Friday, 27 March, 2026

Saturday, 28 February, 2026 Saturday, 28 March, 2026
Sunday, 29 March, 2026

Monday, 30 March, 2026

Tuesday, 31 March, 2026


